Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/065260

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Wang, Hongyu
Execution Date: 09/25/2002

Name: Mitchell, David Joseph

Execution Date: 09/19/2002

Name: <u>Lau, Yuk-Chiu</u> Execution Date: 09/19/2002

Name: <u>Henry, Arnold Thomas</u>

Execution Date: <u>09/19/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: One Research Circle

Internal Address: KI/4A59
City: Niskayuna
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12309

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 518-387-6110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 006147

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Paul J. DiConza **DATE SIGNED:** 09/30/2002

PATENT

800003701 REEL: 013135 FRAME: 0474

Total Attachments: 2

source="ASS1.tif" source="ASS2.tif"

PATENT REEL: 013135 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 120494		
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)			
Hongyu (nmn) Wang of	_		
David Joseph Mitchell of			
Yuk-Chiu (nmn) Lau of			
Arnold Thomas Henry of			
Amou momas hemy			
of	<u> </u>		
of	(
of			
of	•		
of			
interest in and to the improvements in: METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ARTICLES FOR HIGH THEREWITH	TEMPERATURE USE, AND ARTICLES MADE		
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.			
Sept. 25, 2002 Date H	longyu (nimn) Wang		
State of De Idware St.	JESSICA L HAAN NOTARY PUBLIC ATE OF DELAWARE nission Expires May 8, 2004		
This <u>25th</u> day of <u>September</u>	, 2002, before me personally came the		
above-named Hongyu (nmn) Wang executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	to me personally known as the individual who me that he/she executed the same of his/her own		
free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Seal	Jesuca S. Haan		
	(Notary Public)		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013135 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 120494	
9/19/02 Punt Took Millell		
David	Joseph Mitchell	
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady		
This day of		
the above-named to n individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to r same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the	
JEAN G. MY ERG Noting Public in the state of Mary York Qualified in schemetary Oc.	L & Mues	
Seal My Commission Spins No. 11. 1006 (Notar	y Public)	
9-19-02 Suh()	In and	
	Chiu (nmn) Lau	
State of New York State of New York		
County of Schenectady	÷	
This 19th day of Systembre , 2002.	before me personally came	
Yuk-Chiu (nmn) Lau	e personally known as the	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
JEAN G. MYERS		
Notety Public in the State of New York Cualified in Schemmark Oo.	& Myers	
Seal No. 014/V6055550 2016 (Notary	Public)	
SEPT 19, 2002 amold The	Tomes Henry	
∕Date Arnold	Thomas Henry	
State of New York State of New York		
County of Schenectady		
This 19th day of September, 2002,	before me personally came	
	e personally known as the	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Notary Putate in the Secte of New York		
Challed in Schools See See See See See See See See See Se	1 Myers	
(Notary	1 42.10) //	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 013135 FRAME: 0477